SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Appel to Engrossed House Bill No. 1065 by Representative Pope

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "optometrists;" and before "and to" insert the following:
- 3 "to provide for credentialing of optometrists by the Louisiana State Board of Medical
- 4 Examiners to perform certain surgical procedures;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 4, line 28, change "board" to "Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 29, change "board." to "Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners."
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 10 On page 5, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert the following:
- "(8) If seeking to perform ophthalmic surgery procedures, meet the
- credentialing requirements of the Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners to
- 13 <u>perform those procedures."</u>